Agreements (as supplemented by the Supplemental Agreements) have been fulfilled, the
completion of the Subscriptions took place on 16 August 2024 in accordance with the terms
and conditions of the Subscription Agreements (as supplemented by the Supplemental
Agreements). The Company successfully allotted and issued a total of 18,400,000
Subscription Shares, representing (i) 20.0% of the issued share capital of the Company
immediately prior to completion of the Subscriptions; and (ii) approximately 16.67% of the
issued share capital of the Company as enlarged by the issue of 18,400,000 Subscription
Shares. The net proceeds from the Subscriptions of approximately HK$3,230,000 shall be
applied in manner as disclosed in the Announcements.

– 2 –

EFFECT ON THE SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

The following table illustrates the shareholding structure of the Company (i) immediately
prior to completion of the Subscriptions; and (ii) immediately after the completion of the
Subscriptions:

Shareholders

Immediately prior to
the completion of the

Subscription

Immediately after
the completion of the

Subscriptions
Number of

Shares
Approximate

%
Number of

Shares
Approximate

%

Red Fly Investment Limited (Note 1) 35,128,000 38.18 35,128,000 31.82
Mr. Fu Chuanrong 12,063,000 13.11 12,063,000 10.93
Xseven Investment Limited (Note 2) 9,976,000 10.84 9,976,000 9.04
Ms. Luo Xi (Note 3) 216,000 0.23 216,000 0.20
Lockxy Investment Limited (Note 3) 635,000 0.69 635,000 0.58
Subscriber A — — 3,900,000 3.53
Subscriber B — — 5,000,000 4.53
Subscriber C — — 5,000,000 4.53
Subscriber D — — 2,500,000 2.26
Subscriber E — — 1,000,000 0.91
Subscriber F — — 1,000,000 0.91
Public Shareholders 33,982,000 36.94 33,982,000 30.78

Total 92,000,000 100.00 110,400,000 100.00

Notes:

1.	 Red Fly Investment Limited is owned as to 80.79% by Mr. Dang Fei, an executive Director, and
19.21% by Mr. Dang Jun.

2.	 Xseven Investment Limited is wholly owned by Mr. Wang Xiaozhong, and executive Director.

3.	 Ms. Luo Xi is an executive Director, who beneficially owns 216,000 Shares and is interested in
635,000 Shares through Lockxy Investment Limited, a company which is owned as to 68% by Ms.
Luo Xi.

4.	 The percentage figures in the above table may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

By Order of the Board
China Saftower International Holding Group Limited

Dang Fei